Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited

Reg. Off: 4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station Vijayawada - 520 013 CIN: U65999AP2016PLC103663

Inviting Bids for "STAAD Pro Connect Edition Perpetual License to Work on WIN 10 (64Bit) with STAAD Pro Select Subscription with 1 year "

Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited (APUIAML) requires to appoint a vendor, who can sell "STAAD Pro Connect Edition Perpetual License to Work on WIN 10 (64Bit) with STAAD Pro Select Subscription with 1 year ", with renewal facility post completion of License period, on the following standard terms & conditions provided belowe:

Quote is invited for "STAAD Pro Connect Edition Perpetual License to Work on WIN 10 (64Bit) with STAAD Pro Select Subscription with 1 year " in the following format:

S.No	Description	Quantity (Nos)
1	STAAD Pro Connect Edition Perpetual License to Work on WIN 10 (64Bit)	01
2	STAAD Pro SELECT SUBSCRIPTION (Equivalent to AMC) on STAAD Pro License Valid for 1 Year from the date of the release of the License	01

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- Vendor should be having authorized dealership of STAAD Pro
- Prices should be quoted (exclusive of GST, which should be mentioned separately). No extra charges will be paid if the same is not specified in the quote
- Selected Vendor will be solely responsible for providing Licences in time
- APUIAML will make payment through RTGS / Cheque against the Invoice:

Selected Vendor will raise Invoice in the name of : Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited 4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station Vijayawada - 520 013 GST No.: 37AAOCA6442P1ZY

Please submit your Quote (on or before 3 pm of September 08, 2023) in a sealed envelope at the address given below or by way of mail to <u>pavan.k@apurban.in</u> with a cc to <u>pavan.kurumaddali@apurban.in</u>, <u>harish.nawani@apurban.in</u> and <u>sankar.modugula@apurban.in</u>:

Mr. Pavan Kumar Kola Administration Department Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited 4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station Vijayawada - 520 013

For any clarification on the, may please be contact to Mr. Kola Pavan Kumar (Mobile No. 9966718369)

-: DISCLAIMER :-

The final decision to award contract shall always reside with APUIAML. APUIAML Management keeps the full right:

(a) to take all decision in respect of the Bidding Process for selection of the Supplier(s)

(b) Not to disclose with anyone the reasons for rejection/ selection of any quote(s)